
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12970 12587 12329 12163 11922 11742 11574 11395 11253 11181 11123 11195 11359 11599 11353 11430 11928 12668 13406 13987 14308 14698 15048 15148 323,783
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 1,986

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,093
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,093
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,093
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
PKLGU1(mfo 162 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 10,934
PKLGU2(mfo 161 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 11,253
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 138 139 139 139 139 139 6,566
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 202 191 176 167 172 165 160 160 160 160 162 173 161 166 177 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,731
KLPPGT14 219 219 202 191 176 167 172 163 160 160 160 160 162 173 161 166 177 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,729
KLPPGT15 219 219 202 191 176 167 172 163 160 160 160 160 162 173 161 166 177 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,729
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 105 105 112 112 4,976
PAKABK1B 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 105 105 112 112 4,976
PAKABK3A 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 105 105 112 112 4,977
PAKABK3B 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 105 105 112 112 4,977
PGLAGT11 360 330 304 288 265 253 258 250 250 250 250 250 250 260 250 251 266 348 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,550
PGPSBK3B(d 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4566
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 188 214 171 153 153 154 153 164 216 162 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,901
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 186 214 171 153 151 154 150 164 216 162 180 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,893
SGRIGT11 203 160 139 126 105 96 100 93 90 90 90 90 91 102 92 94 107 175 180 197 193 193 217 217 7,807
SGRIGT12 203 160 139 126 105 96 100 93 90 90 90 90 91 102 92 94 106 175 180 197 193 193 217 217 7,802
SGRIGT13 203 160 139 125 105 96 100 93 90 90 90 90 91 102 91 94 106 175 179 197 193 193 217 217 7,797
SGRIGT21 203 160 139 125 105 96 100 93 90 90 90 90 91 102 91 94 106 175 179 196 193 193 217 217 7,795
SGRIGT22 203 159 139 125 105 96 100 93 90 90 90 90 91 102 91 94 106 175 179 196 193 193 217 217 7,793
SGRIGT23 203 159 138 125 105 96 100 93 90 90 90 90 91 102 91 94 106 174 179 196 193 193 217 217 7,791
TJGSBK1A 355 346 318 300 275 260 267 258 252 252 254 252 256 269 255 259 276 336 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,585
TJGSBK1B 351 346 318 300 274 260 267 258 252 252 253 252 255 269 255 259 276 336 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,469
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12(d 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 346 346 346 346 346 346 10,376
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 107 115 115 3,054
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 107 115 115 3,053
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 336 329 329 350 350 9,096
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 5,616
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 95 95 2,380
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 3,321
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 477
PDPSGT1(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 253
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,680
PDPSGT2(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
PDPSGT3(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PDPSGT4(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PTEKGT1A(d 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 94 102 80 107 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,223
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 94 102 80 107 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,223
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 94 101 80 106 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,221
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 93 0 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,933
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,581
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,643
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,342
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 65 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 65 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 900 1240 1498 1664 1905 2085 1972 2151 2293 2255 2313 2241 2187 1947 2193 2116 1836 1096 1154 919 987 997 904 900 66,110

TOTAL GEN 12841 12458 12200 12034 11793 11613 11445 11266 11124 11052 10994 11066 11230 11470 11224 11301 11799 12539 13277 13858 14179 14569 14919 15019 641,499

14-Mar-13
Thursday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14988 14751 14581 14901 15210 15509 15513 15509 15521 15477 15091 14487 13974 13650 13475 14190 14596 14585 14481 14296 13947 13800 13470 13197 323,783
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 1,986

JMJGU1 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 690 689 689 33,093
JMJGU2 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 690 689 689 33,093
JMJGU3 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 690 689 689 33,093
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
PKLGU1(mfo 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 10934
PKLGU2(mfo 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 11253
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 6,566
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 189 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,731
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 189 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,729
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 189 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,729
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 109 103 102 107 109 110 110 110 110 110 113 105 100 100 100 102 105 105 105 104 102 104 103 100 4,976
PAKABK1B 109 103 102 107 109 110 110 110 110 110 113 105 100 100 100 102 105 105 105 104 102 104 103 100 4,976
PAKABK3A 109 103 102 107 109 110 110 110 110 110 113 105 100 100 100 102 105 105 105 104 102 104 104 100 4,977
PAKABK3B 109 103 102 107 109 110 110 110 110 110 113 105 100 100 100 102 105 105 105 104 102 104 104 100 4,977
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 331 303 285 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 338 15,550
PGPSBK3B(d 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4566
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,901
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,893
SGRIGT11 212 186 181 201 212 214 213 214 213 214 217 193 160 137 123 180 193 193 193 192 182 189 188 167 7,807
SGRIGT12 212 186 181 201 212 213 213 213 213 214 217 193 160 136 123 180 193 193 193 192 182 188 188 167 7,802
SGRIGT13 212 186 180 201 212 213 213 213 213 214 217 193 160 136 123 180 193 193 193 192 181 188 188 167 7,797
SGRIGT21 212 186 180 201 212 213 213 213 213 214 217 193 160 136 123 180 193 193 193 192 181 188 188 166 7,795
SGRIGT22 212 186 180 201 212 213 213 213 213 213 217 193 160 136 123 180 193 193 193 192 181 188 188 166 7,793
SGRIGT23 212 186 180 201 212 213 213 213 213 213 217 193 160 136 123 180 193 193 193 192 181 188 188 166 7,791
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 347 316 297 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,585
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 316 297 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,469
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12(d 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 10376
PAKABK4A 112 106 105 110 113 113 113 113 113 113 117 108 105 105 105 105 108 108 108 107 105 107 106 105 3,054
PAKABK4B 112 106 105 110 112 113 113 113 113 113 117 108 105 105 105 105 108 108 108 107 105 107 106 105 3,053
SKSPBK1 350 316 307 344 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 330 284 262 249 308 330 329 330 327 309 322 0 0 9,096
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 5,616
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 2,380
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 3,321
KLPPGT11 37 31 30 35 37 38 38 38 37 38 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477
PDPSGT1(df) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
KLPPGT12 21 19 19 20 21 22 22 22 21 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 253
PKLGU3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,680
PDPSGT2(df) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
PDPSGT3(df) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PDPSGT4(df) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PTEKGT1A(d 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,223
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,223
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,221
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,933
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 53 55 53 60 70 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,581
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 52 55 52 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 130 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 135 128 150 0 0 0 0 0 2,643
PGAU 4 150 150 130 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 135 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,342
SYPS 1 100 100 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 35 0 0 0 0 15 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 69 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 955 1108 1278 1042 926 953 949 953 944 901 912 1049 1312 1636 1820 1105 1099 1110 1064 999 1079 1010 990 1163 66,110

TOTAL GEN 14868 14631 14461 14781 15090 15389 15393 15389 15401 15357 14971 14367 13854 13530 13346 14061 14467 14456 14352 14167 13818 13671 13341 13068 641,499




